IN LOVING MEMORY



MORTUARIES Condolences may be sent to the family at <u>www.allenmortuaries.com</u>

Theodore Wayne Jorgensen 1941 - 2024

IN LOVING MEMORY



Theodore Wayne Jorgensen 1941 - 2024



In Remembrance of

Theodore Wayne Jorgensen

Born January 12, 1941 - Amalga, Utah Died September 21, 2024 - Smithfield, Utah

PALLBEARERS

Joshua Bryce Jorgensen Samuel Kurt Anhder McKay Theodore Anhder Elijah Thomas Anhder Hobie Wayne Jorgensen Quentin Kaiser Jorgensen Cody Ryan Jorgensen Hunter Kayson Drysdale

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Dax Kiley Drysdale Tad Casey Drysdale Kayla Marin Jorgensen

McKenzie Alicia Jorgensen Kylee Andrea Jorgensen Thea Azul Orio

GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 - 1:00 PM Logan City Cemetery Bishop Steven Moon, Presiding Ryan Jorgensen (Son), Conducting

Opening Prayer . . . Elijah Thomas Anhder (Grandson)

Eulogy McKenzie Jorgensen (Granddaughter)

- Thoughts..... Alex Orio (Son-in-law)
- Memories..... Those who wish to share

Song..... Hunter Drysdale (Grandson) Isham Farris (Friend)

"Remember When"

Dedication of Grave . Nolan Kurt Anhder (Son-in-law)

In Remembrance of

Theodore Wayne Jorgensen

Born January 12, 1941 - Amalga, Utah Died September 21, 2024 - Smithfield, Utah

PALLBEARERS

Joshua Bryce Jorgensen Samuel Kurt Anhder McKay Theodore Anhder Elijah Thomas Anhder Hobie Wayne Jorgensen Quentin Kaiser Jorgensen Cody Ryan Jorgensen Hunter Kayson Drysdale

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Dax Kiley Drysdale Tad Casey Drysdale Kayla Marin Jorgensen McKenzie Alicia Jorgensen Kylee Andrea Jorgensen Thea Azul Orio

GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Wednesday, September 25, 2024 - 1:00 PM Logan City Cemetery Bishop Steven Moon, Presiding Ryan Jorgensen (Son), Conducting

Opening Prayer Elijah Thomas Anhder (Grandson)
Eulogy McKenzie Jorgensen (Granddaughter)
Thoughts Alex Orio (Son-in-law)
Memories Those who wish to share
Song Hunter Drysdale (Grandson) Isham Farris (Friend)

"Remember When"

Dedication of Grave . Nolan Kurt Anhder (Son-in-law)